3,348,980   1,807,273 1,541,707 869,900

72

Melbourne College of Divinity Annual Report 2010

Note 31. Financial instruments (continued)

The following table discloses the contractual maturity analysis for the College’s financial liabilities:

Table 31.2: Interest rate exposure and maturity analysis of financial liabilities

$

Interest rate exposure Maturity dates

Weighted

average

effective

interest

rate%

Nominal

amount

Fixed

interest

rate

Variable

interest

rate

Non-

interest

bearing

Less than

1 Month

1-3

months

3

months

– 1 year

1-5

years

2010

Payables -   854,819   854,819   854,819

Total Financial

Liabilities

  854,819   854,819   854,819

2009

Payables -  868,688  868,688  868,688

Total Financial

Liabilities

- 868,688  868,688 868,688

Table 31.3 discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial

instrument held by the College at year-end as presented to key management personnel, if the above

movements were to occur.

Table 31.3: Market risk exposure

$

   Interest rate risk Other price risk

-1%

(100 basis points)

+1%

(100 basis points)

-10% +10%

Carrying

amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

2010

Financial

assets:

Cash and cash

equivalents

2,238,314 (22,383) (22,383) 22,383 22,383

Receivables

646,718

- - - - - - - -

Other financial

assets at fair

value

707,795

(70,780) (70,780) 70,780 70,780

Financial

liabilities:

Payables 854,819 - - - - - - - -

Total increase/

(decrease)

(22,383)

(22,383)

22,383

22,383

(70,780)

(70,780)

70,780

70,780

73

Melbourne College of Divinity Annual Report 2010

March 2011

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR YEAR ENDING
31 December 2010

Certification

In our opinion:

The attached financial statements of the Melbourne College of Divinity present fairly the
financial performance for the year ended 31 December 2010 and the financial position as at 31
December 2010.

The attached financial statements and notes comply with the Financial Management Act